Permit Number:

CHAMPIONSHIP COURSE

Pos
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21
22

RICHARD SADLER
TOM MINTA

ANDY CHILTON
ROB WAITE

JONATHAN RICHARDSON

GUY KENDREW
ADAM MILNER

JACK STONES
JAMES STONES
MATTHEW MAYNARD
DANNY GAMBLE
ROGER WILLIAMS
RICHARD GASKELL
ALDIS BLACKER
RYAN BROWN
WILLTIAM REYNOLDS
PHILIP ALDERSON
MARK SUNTER
ANDREW LISHMAN
TOM ALDERSON
ROBERT WEATHERILL
WILLIAM TOLSON

GE Brown & Son Centre Trophy Trial — Low Row — 16" September 2018

ACU54465

BET
SCO
SCO
BET
BET
BET
TRS
BET
BET
GAS
SHE
VER
BET
GAS
BET
4RT
GAS
GAS
GAS
BET
BET
BET

A Class (Championship Course)

Pos
1

GUY STONES

CLUBMAN ‘A’ ROUTE

Pos

R O WoWw-JoyUldx WK

=

JAMIE STEPHENSON
GRAHAM TALES
RICHARD FAWCETT
SCOTT AITKIN
WILL PEACOCK
TOM HODGSON
ANDREW JACKSON
WILLIAM DALTON
MARK WILLIS
RICHARD FRASER
COLIN CHAPMAN

BET

MON
MON
SHE
BET
GAS
SCO
MON
BET
MON
SHE
BET

Q
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Class

1

YA

Class

=

N JdJo 0w

NA
451
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
45E
NA
451

Richmond Motor Club

Club
YG
YG
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI
RP
RI
RI
RP
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI
FA

Club
RI

Club
YG
BD
RI
RI
RI
RI
FA
RI
RI
RI
RI

No.
112
45
99
105
136
92
96
100
133
59
138
113
85
78
79
121
122
120
39

147
48

No.
57

No.
25
36
82
88
76
87
14

117

104

148

110

1
00
00
00
00
00
00
01
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

00
10
10
00
01
10
00
10
00
02
01

2 3

01
00
00
00
01
10
01
11
03
00
03
02
13
33
13
03
02
03
13
02
33
11

00
00
00
03
11
03
00
11
00
01
01

00
00
00
00
00
10
00
00
00
00
00
00
50
02
15
01
00
01
21
50
30
55

00
00
11
01
30
05
00
10
05
55
15

(Yorkshire)

4
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
05
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
01
00

11
01
00
00
00
00
01
20
00
01
01

5
00
00
20
00
00
00
00
00
00
11
01
22
32
30
00
30
12
33
03
03
10
11

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

6
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
12
01
01
12
10
10
05
10
11
23
03
01
02
22
01

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

7
00
01
01
01
00
01
01
10
10
01
03
05
05
01
52
13
10
03
03
03
11
53

05
02
30
25
11
11
13
15
15
31
53

Ltd

8
00
00
11
15
01
00
00
00
00
01
00
20
00
00
21
21
52
31
31
12
10
00

00
00
03
00
00
01
03
00
00
00
00

9
00
00
00
00
00
00
11
10
00
03
20
00
00
10
13
22
20
11
50
23
10
01

01
01
02
03
20
10
33
21
12
05
31

Software by Yoredale - TEL

10
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
10
00
01
10
00
00
00
21
31
12
11
33
11
51
21

10
35

10
10
11
02
10
11
31
51
35
11
13
00

11
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
01
00
00
00
00
00
01
00
10
00
00
00
12
13
00

11
05

11
01
10
01
00
10
13
02
01
05
00
33

12
00
00
00
00
00
00
01
00
10
00
00
10
11
00
00
00
53
12
31
00
21
13

12
11

12
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

13
00
00
00
00
01
11
00
20
00
00
00
10
30
35
10
03
13
23
23
33
53
53

13
31

13
21
02
35
33
13
23
01
02
32
11
13

14
01
00
10
01
00
10
02
00
10
11
00
00
53
10
13
31
10
23
32
20
33
33

14
03

14
00
00
00
00
00
00
10
00
01
10
00

15
00
00
00
10
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
50
00
00

15
00

15
00
10
01
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

16
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
10
00
10
00
00
11
11
01
01
01
30
03
30

16
53

16
10
20
10
33
01
00
11
30
31
11
30

17
00
01
01
11
01
00
00
00
01
00
01
05
05
32
11
03
03
03
11
10
35
33

17
30

17
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

18
00
10
10
01
01
20
00
01
30
11
05
02
01
33
20
22
03
23
32
55
33
33

18
33

18
13
32
32
30
55
32
33
22
30
11
13

19
10
10
00
11
55
52
35
00
52
55
55
53
31
31
50
52
53
23
53
53
51
55

19
55

19
00
00
00
00
20
00
00
00
00
00
00

(01969) 663365

20 Tot
3
4
8

14
15
15
16
17
18
24
29
32
43
43
44
48
51
51
59
63
69
70

20 Tot
82

20 Tot
18
18
29
30
30
31
32
33
34
34
38

Centre
Points
20
17
15
13
11
10
9
8
7
20
6
17
5
20
17
15
4
15
13
11
13
11

20

Centre
Points
20
20
17
15
13
11
10
9
20
8
17



CLUBMAN ‘A’

Pos
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

PAUL DENNIS

TOM HUDSON

TOM RENNISON
ADRIAN HARRISON
GARY PEARS
RUSSELL CANNELL
DAN GASKELL

PHIL PERRY
STEPHEN BENNETT
JOE BRADLEY
CHLOE RICHARDSON
THOMAS COATES
EDDIE AITKIN
CHRIS HARSLEY
ANDREW TALES
DARREN GILL
ADAM ELLIOTT
PAUL ASTWOOD
LUKE JACKSON
MARK COULSON
PATRICK JUKES
ZAC HUBERY
ANDREW WASHINGTON
JOHN BENNETT
BRENDAN SUFFELL
WILLIAM WAINWRIGHT
JOHN HOLLAND

BEN RENNISON
JAMES WAINWRIGHT
SAM WINTERBURN
JOSH FENTON
ALEX BELL

NICK BROWN

JOE FORREST

SAM WARD

OLIVER RICHARDSON
CHRIS PRIESTMAN
WILLIAM SLACK
PHIL HAYGARTH
TREV FAWKES
KEITH TALLENTIRE
JOSEPH SOUTER
ANDREW FORD

LIAM SMITH

ROUTE (Continued)

BET
BET
TRS
VER
SCO
BET
SCO
GAS
TRS
BET
BET
BET
BET
VER
BET
BET
BET
GAS
GAS
GAS
BET
BET
GAS
MON
BET
GAS
BET
BET
BET
BET
TRS
BET
SHE
MON
GAS
BET
SHE
BET
BET
BET
VER
MON
VER
BET

Class

9
10
11
12

3
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

4
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

5
28

6
29
30

9
31
32
33
34
35
36

8
37
38
39
40
41

NA
NA
NA
NA
451
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
451
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
451
NA
451
NA
NA
451
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
451
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

Club
RI
RI
RP
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI
WE
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI
YG
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI
FA
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI
RT
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI

No.
106
40
43
144
97
139
86
61
49

135
75
89
56

102

103
15
51
90
12
64
47
19
46
72
20

50
22
134
68
118
149
111
21
81

62
55

16
30
31
54

1 2 3

01
00
10
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
10
10
00
11
00
00
00
00
20
00
20
11
31
30
10
31
20
33
21
21
21
53
21
10
31
50
51
12
00
00
3M
53
1M
1M

00
00
01
01
00
00
01
03
02
03
03
01
00
15
01
12
00
10
10
03
01
01
12
03
01
10
13
03
03
11
03
03
23
13
33
01
35
13
55
33
3M
25
oM
1M

53
00
31
50
05
51
51
10
52
00
22
52
35
13
51
35
52
50
35
52
51
55
21
55
55
55
15
55
53
35
53
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
15
01
5M
55
5M
5M

4
01
00
00
20
00
00
00
00
11
01
00
01
01
00
00
10
00
02
11
00
11
11
03
30
20
11
02
01
11
22
00
23
33
15
53
35
33
53
51
00
5M
55
5M
5M

5 6 7

00
00
00
00
00
00
05
11
01
00
01
00
00
01
01
11
00
00
50
01
02
01
00
00
11
01
00
00
01
33
03
01
00
20
21
00
11
31
32
35
1M
33
3M
2M

00
51
00
10
50
00
00
00
00
33
10
00
00
13
00
00
00
00
00
03
00
00
03
00
12
01
00
00
02
10
20
01
00
10
03
05
20
00
50
03
2M
00
3M
1M

13
03
52
11
50
53
55
55
55
01
31
15
03
11
11
13
53
25
25
53
13
55
25
53
15
35
53
25
55
55
55
35
33
55
33
35
15
55
55
25
3M
35
5M
5M

8
00
00
10
00
00
00
00
00
01
15
00
03
01
13
30
00
00
00
01
00
10
00
10
00
02
00
01
20
02
10
02
22
01
20
01
13
11
03
35
5M
3M
20
1M
oM

9
01
13
15
32
11
33
00
11
23
33
13
23
11
05
23
13
10
21
23
32
33
31
11
33
32
33
33
30
30
33
25
55
25
53
13
03
33
33
53
MM
3M
53
3M
2M

10
15
01
12
15
33
23
11
25
00
23
52
20
11
33
52
52
33
55
32
55
53
33
35
35
53
53
53
35
35
25
35
33
55
55
35
55
55
55
55
3M
5M
55
5M
5M

11
01
53
10
21
11
10
15
50
05
13
30
30
12
20
53
31
23
31
12
02
30
20
05
13
21
22
32
33
35
35
13
21
33
53
33
33
33
23
01
oM
3M
55
5M
2M

12
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
10
00
00
00
01
00
00
00
00
00
00
20
11
00
00
05
10
11
10
00
02
32
1M
1M
1M
0M
0M

13
22
33
03
35
33
33
53
33
32
33
55
15
35
35
12
35
23
33
33
35
33
33
35
33
55
55
33
33
55
53
35
15
35
53
55
53
55
35
55
2M
3M
5M

5M

14
01
01
00
00
00
01
00
10
01
21
01
01
11
10
01
00
31
13
02
00
21
11
00
30
12
10
31
11
01
00
10
02
01
31
10
10
12
33
33
3M
3M
2M
2M
3M

15
10
10
10
02
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
03
51
20
00
12
00
00
00
20
10
21
02
00
00
00
00
30
50
03
33
10
00
30
00
53
30
50
51
1M
3M
oM

2M

16
22
21
03
10
12
33
10
31
30
30
31
20
33
00
01
00
50
21
31
03
32
53
33
53
51
32
35
33
22
33
33
52
33
30
33
33
31
33
00
0M
3M
5M
MM
3M

17
00
00
00
10
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
50
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
01
00
00
oM
oM
oM

oM

18
33
33
53
23
35
51
33
53
35
33
33
53
55
00
55
33
35
53
55
53
33
55
55
55
55
53
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
35
55
55
55
55
05
oM
MM
5M

5M

19 20 Tot
00 38
00 39
10 40
00 42
01 43
00 45
01 46
00 49
00 50
00 50
10 50
30 52
00 52
50 52
00 53
30 53
50 54
50 59
10 62
50 65
55 66
00 68
50 70
00 72
00 72
50 74
50 75
20 75
30 85
00 85
50 86
10 86
30 87
11 91
51 94
55 104
55 105
55 110
55 111
5M M/S
MM M/S
3M M/S
MM M/S
5M M/S

Centre
Points
7
6

Y
DN WO o

13

11

10



B Class (Clubman ‘A’ Route)
Pos
1 ALICE MINTA BET
2 RICHARD PULMAN SCO
3 ANDREW REYNOLDS BET
4 ELLIOTT LAWS BET
5 HENRY STEPHENSON BET
6 JOSH BROWN BET
7 TIM WEATHERILL BET
8 HARVEY SLACK BET
JAMES RICHARDSON BET
CLUBMAN ‘B’ ROUTE
Pos
1 SIMON WILLIAMSON GAS
2 PAUL SADLER BET
3 NEIL GAUNT BET
4 STEPHEN CORNFORTH VER
5 ANDREW KEEL BET
6 ALISTAIR DALTON BET
7 HOWARD GULLEY TRS
8 ANDREW CHANDLER GAS
9 IAN HAIGH HON
10 PAUL WRIGHT GAS
11 LEIGH SMITH VER
12 ANDY KEARTON MON
13 JAMES LANGSTAFF BET
14 JIM HUDSON BET
15 SHAUN PAGE GAS
16 PAUL TERRY BET
17 TOM PEACOCK BET
18 MARTIN PRATT BET
19 MARK JEWELL BET
20 WILLIAM WOOD BET
21 CHRIS LAWS BET
22 CHRIS THWAITE GAS
23 RICHARD HILDRICK BET
24 RICHARD FISHER TRS
25 MARK PROUDLOCK 4RT
26 STEVE WATLING GAS
27 JAMES COOK YAM
28 ANDY HUTSBY BET
29 JOE ALDERSON MON
30 JAMES HARRISON VER

Class

QO J o U WD

YB
YB
YB
YB
YB
YB
YB
YB
YB

Class

NB
NB
NB
NB
NB
NB
NB
NB
NB
NB
NB
NB
NB
NB
NB
NB
NB
NB
NB
NB
NB
NB
NB
NB
NB
NB
NB
NB
NB
NB

Club
YG
RI
RI
RI
YG
RI
RI
RI
RI

Club
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI
HO
RI
FA
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI
RT
RI
RI
RI
FA
RI
RI
YG
RI
RIT
RI
RI
YG
RI
RI

No.
44
27
77

129
24
80

145
63
32

No.
125
131
13
116
115
119
34
146
29
114
137
101
26
126
130
69
53
83
28
109
128
73
33

52
37
124
65

143

1 2 3

01
11
21
03
10
00
12
01
53

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
01
00
00
00
00

01
11
02
01
13
23
03
25
33

01
02
03
32
03
02
00
01
00
13
10
11
11
03
11
03
10
13
03
33
03
03
00
00
15
12
01
15
03
11

50
15
15
23
33
55
55
53
55

00
10
00
00
00
01
00
00
00
10
00
00
00
11
05
02
00
00
10
00
00
00
00
10
13
02
01
03
03
00

4
11
00
20
12
13
31
35
53
33

00
00
00
00
00
00
11
20
00
00
00
00
00
01
02
00
20
00
10
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
10
00
00

5
00
02
00
01
00
00
20
02
30

00
00
00
01
00
00
00
00
00
03
50
02
01
01
01
50
10
03
05
10
02
20
11
23
50
20
00
53
01
05

6
00
03
01
12
00
12
00
00
55

00
00
00
03
00
00
03
00
20
00
00
01
00
00
13
01
10
00
00
10
31
01
32
32
00
13
05
00
01
10

7
55
55
55
55
35
55
55
55
55

03
11
00
12
03
05
05
03
12
13
32
15
01
00
03
02
21
23
02
35
55
53
35
03
33
03
33
13
32
05

8
00
00
00
12
21
00
00
23
12

00
00
01
01
30
30
10
20
00
11
01
00
00
00
00
01
10
00
00
01
02
02
10
13
00
03
10
03
01
03

9
25
33
03
35
33
33
55
33
35

01
01
03
10
11
00
03
00
00
01
01
03
10
50
03
00
01
30
30
20
00
02
02
10
01
03
01
22
13
01

10
55
35
33
32
55
15
35
55
55

10
00
00
20
00
00
00
00
01
50
10
02
00
10
02
00
51
02
21
02
00
00
10
32
22
01
32
33
03
32
11

11
01
11
02
11
10
02
05
35
35

11
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
01
00
00
11
00
01
00
00
00
00
00
00
01
00
00
00
00

12
00
00
00
01
20
00
00
31
oM

12
00
00
00
00
10
00
00
00
00
00
20
00
00
00
12
00
00
00
21
00
01
01
01
00
10
00
02
00
30
51

13
35
13
35
53
55
55
35
55
5M

13
01
00
01
01
03
30
00
00
32
13
00
12
11
52
10
00
35
23
11
55
55
15
35
11
32
15
15
30
22
05

14
10
02
03
31
21
03
11
22
3M

14
00
00
00
11
11
32
00
50
00
10
23
00
03
13
30
02
12
23
52
22
10
23
00
03
33
13
33
11
13
33

15
10
01
10
05
51
52
02
13
1M

15
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
20
10
20
00
00
00
00
00
11
00
10
03
00
11
00
01
00
50
01
00

16
30
31
33
22
35
53
35
55
MM

16
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
02
00
00
00
00
51
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
03
00
01
00
00
00
00
00

17
00
02
00
00
00
00
00
00
1M

17
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

18
31
35
55
33
55
55
33
55
5M

18
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
02
00
00
01
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
10
00
00
00
00
00

19
00
00
21
50
00
03
03
53
5M

19
00
00
50
00
10
00
51
50
50
10
00
50
51
00
00
51
50
30
50
50
50
32
50
55
51
50
55
30
55
55

20 Tot

54

62

66

77

82

87

88
115
M/S

20 Tot

15
17
18
19
20
21
22
22
24
24
25
26
27
28
30
31
37
38
39
39
40
40
43
43
45
45
45
46

Centre
Points
20
17
15
13
11
10
9
8

Centre
Points
20
17
15
13
11
10

e

PN W 1oy 0



-4 -
CLUBMAN ‘B’ ROUTE (Continued)

Pos Class Club No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 910 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 Tot
31 KARL RATCLIFFE 31 NB RI 127 00 13 21 12 02 21 53 20 51 25 00 00 23 10 00 00 00 00 30 47
32 CRIS RUSSELL 4RT 32 NB RI 141 00 13 00 11 23 22 05 30 35 22 00 00 03 53 20 00 00 01 50 54
33 WAYNE ALDERSON BET 33 NB RI 7 00 32 51 00 55 00 55 22 13 11 00 10 20 11 01 00 0O 00 55 57
34 MARCUS IRWIN SHE 34 NB RI 11 00 23 22 00 55 03 33 32 10 25 01 00 05 12 00 00 10 00 55 61
35 ROY JARVIS TRS 35 NB RI 98 01 33 00 12 05 11 55 22 33 31 00 00 55 22 01 00 00 30 51 65
36 DAVID PEACOCK SHE 36 NB RI 70 00 33 52 00 25 22 33 03 33 25 00 11 03 23 00 00 05 00 50 66
37 JOHN STUBBS HON 37 NB RI 66 00 53 00 15 23 52 30 03 22 51 00 00 50 23 53 00 00 10 15 67
38 MARK WHELAN BET 38 NB RI 95 00 31 03 03 13 02 23 11 03 55 15 15 25 23 10 00 00 00 55 71
39 BEN HOLLINGWORTH THR 39 NB RI 94 00 55 51 23 23 30 23 12 53 32 01 21 53 11 20 00 10 00 50 72
40 CALLUM COOK YAM 40 NB RI 123 00 33 00 00 33 55 33 03 03 33 20 01 35 35 21 10 00 11 55 75
41 JED CLOUGHTON BET 41 NB RI 10 00 35 13 00 35 01 53 02 25 52 01 01 55 32 11 02 05 20 55 83

DREW MORTEN BET NB RI 5 0M OM OM 5M OM OM 5M 5M MM MM MM MM OM MM MM MM MM MM MM M/S
TAFF DAVIES TRS NB RI 17 OM 3M 3M 3M 3M 5M 5M 5M 2M 3M MM MM MM MM MM MM MM MM MM M/S
CHRIS BANKS BET NB RI 18 OM 2M 1M 1M OM OM 1M 1M 3M 5M MM MM MM MM MM MM MM MM MM M/S
PAUL INGLEBY TRS NB WL 35 0M 2M OM OM OM 3M 2M 3M 2M 2M 1M OM 3M 3M OM OM OM 1M 5M M/S
MATTHEW PEACOCK GAS NB RI 58 00 33 11 12 13 20 32 25 25 25 OM OM OM 2M 5M OM OM OM 5M M/S
DREW READER GAS NB RI 91 1M 5M 5M 5M 5M 5M 5M 3M 5M 5M 2M 3M 5M 5M 5M 5M 5M MM MM M/S
MARTIN DENNIS TRS NB RI 93 OM 3M 3M OM 3M OM 3M 3M 1M 3M 3M 3M 3M 3M 3M MM MM MM MM M/S
JAMES PERCIVAL MON NB RI 132 OM 3M OM OM 1M 1M 5M OM OM 1M OM OM OM 1M 2M OM OM OM 5M M/S

Clubman ‘B’ Route (Youth Riders Out of Class — Non Competative)

Pos Class Club No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 910 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 Tot

1 JOSH THWAITE BET 1 YBE RI 74 00 33 52 32 32 32 51 11 31 33 01 31 01 33 20 00 00 00 12 63
2 MARTYN PRATT BET 2 YBE RI 84 00 05 30 03 13 32 25 02 11 53 00 30 15 33 50 00 00 03 51 68
3 JACK DENT BET 3 YBE RI 71 00 33 13 22 35 13 35 12 53 33 00 30 55 32 01 00 01 00 53 79
4 OLIVER TOWN BET 4 YBE RI 142 00 35 02 52 05 30 55 52 31 53 00 31 35 33 25 00 00 10 00 80
5 SAM ADAMSON SHE 5 YBE RI 67 00 35 05 50 23 22 33 23 33 33 00 02 53 01 32 01 03 13 51 80
6 LUKE PERRY GAS 6 YBE RI 60 02 35 55 35 33 53 55 30 33 33 23 33 55 33 51 00 00 21 33 109
7 OLIVER WATLING BET 7 YBE RI 38 01 35 25 05 35 53 55 53 55 55 00 31 55 53 22 03 00 20 55 116

SAM RUSSELL GAS YBE RI 140 00 33 OM 2™ 11 2M 3M 1M 3M 3M OM OM 5M OM MM MM MM MM MM M/S

These results are provisional - contact Chris Wallis on 01748825844 for any queries.

Thank You’s
Richmond Motor Club would like to thank the Landowner, Observers, Clerk of the Course and helpers, Secretaries and anyone
else involved in the running of today’s trial. Also thank you to all the riders for entering and taking part.

Future Events (full details of these events are on the RMC Website) :

Richardson Trophy Trial - Easy Clubman Youth Trial (Skeeby) - Saturday 22°¢ September 2018 - White Hard non-competitive/Easy
Clubman/Youth/Small Course — 1 pm Start

Scott Trial - (Marske) - Saturday 13™ October 2018 - programmes available shortly at the usual outlets

For Sale



e 2017 Beta evo 300 - Priced to Sell - Ring for Details - 07833738248

e 2018 Beta 125 - £4100 - Tel No: 07894017767



